

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 75/2018**

M/S ARCH EFFECTS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. David A., Adv.

versus

M/S WHITE EAGLE ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

21.02.2018

This is a fresh suit.

At request of counsel for plaintiff, re-notify the matter for consideration on **24th February, 2018 at 11:00am.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 21, 2018/nk