

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 75/2018

M/S ARCH EFFECTS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yash Anand & Mr. David A.,
Advocates.

versus

M/S WHITE EAGLE ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
24.02.2018

After hearing arguments of counsel for plaintiff, part of the claim prima facie appears to be barred by limitation.

Counsel for the plaintiff requests that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court and states that he will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.

At request of counsel for the plaintiff, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on **09th March, 2018** for further directions.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 24, 2018/nk