



\$~OS-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 75/2018

M/S ARCH EFFECTS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Yash Anand, Mr. Nitesh Ran and
Mr. Debshis Rout, Advs.

versus

M/S WHITE EAGLE ENTERTAINMENT PVT.

LTD. & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

17.04.2018

Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he will file his written submissions on the aspect noted by the Joint Registrar in her order dated 24.02.2018 regarding part of the claim being barred by limitation.

List for arguments on 23.04.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J

APRIL 17, 2018

rb