



\$~18

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 75/2018
M/S ARCH EFFECTS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yash Anand, Adv.

versus

M/S WHITE EAGLE ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishabh Bansal, Adv. For D-3

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 27.08.2018

I.A. No. 11379/2018 under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC for striking out of the name of defendant no.3 from the array of parties in the present suit and I.A. No. 11380/2018 under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC r/w Section 5 of the Limitation Act filed by the defendant no.3 for condonation of delay in filing written statement

Counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice of the aforesaid applications and seeks time for filing reply of the same. Reply be filed within a week with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and consideration on the aforesaid applications on **13th September, 2018**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 27, 2018/tp