



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS (OS) 75/2018**  
**M/S ARCH EFFECTS**

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Yash Anand, Adv.

versus

**M/S WHITE EAGLE ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Rishabh Bansal, Adv. for D-3.

**CORAM:**

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**O R D E R**

% **04.10.2018**

Case file received from the Court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, Ld. Joint Registrar, who is stated to be on leave today.

**IA No. 11379/2018 u/O I R 10 CPC filed by defendant no. 3.**

Previous cost undertaken to be paid on next date of hearing by learned counsel for defendant no. 3.

Reply to the above captioned IA has been filed by plaintiff.

At request, let rejoinder, if any be filed by applicant within two weeks with advance copy.

Put up for completion of pleadings and consideration before the concerned learned JR on 02.11.2018.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 04, 2018/pk**