



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 75/2018**
M/S ARCH EFFECTS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.David A., Adv.

versus

M/S WHITE EAGLE ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishabh Bansal & Mr. Ajay
Arjun Sharma, Advocates for D-3

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
02.11.2018

CS(OS) 75/2018

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.3 that inadvertently, cost dated 13/09/2018 could not be deposited and he may be permitted to furnish the receipt of the cost within 7 working days. Heard. Request is allowed. Last opportunity is granted for the same to the defendant no.3.

Issue fresh summons of the suit to the defendant no.1, 2, 4 & 5 by all modes returnable for **10th January, 2019**. Steps for service be taken within 7 working days.

I.A. No. 11379/2018 under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC for striking out of the name of defendant no.3 from the array of parties in the present suit

Rejoinder already stated to be filed by the defendant no.3. Copy already stated to be supplied.



At joint request, re-notify the matter for consideration on the aforesaid application on **10th January, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 02, 2018/nk