

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 75/2018**

M/S ARCH EFFECTS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. David A. And Mr. Yash Anand,
Advocates.

versus

M/S WHITE EAGLE ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishabh Bansal, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

07.08.2019

I.A.No. 11379/2018 under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC for striking out of the name of the defendant no.3 from the array of parties in the present suit

Pleadings qua the aforesaid application already stated to be complete.

CS(OS) 75/2018

As per office report, steps for service not taken by the plaintiff. Heard. No reasonable explanation has been furnished by counsel for the plaintiff for not taking the steps. In view of the conduct of the plaintiff, cost of Rs. 5,000/- is imposed upon the plaintiff to be deposited with Army Welfare Fund Battle Casualties. Receipt of cost

be filed before the next date of hearing. Last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for taking steps for service.

Issue fresh summons of the suit to the defendant no.1, 2, 4 & 5 by all modes returnable for **09th December, 2019**. Steps for service be taken within a week.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleading in the suit and consideration on the aforesaid application on **09th December, 2019**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 07, 2019*/nk*