

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 75/2018**

M/S ARCH EFFECTS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sanjana Rajput & Mr. Ali Khan,
Advocates

versus

M/S WHITE EAGLE ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Akshay Chandra, Adv. for D-1 &
2.
Mr. Rishabh Bansal & Ms. Dakshaa
Arora, Advocates for D-3
Mr. Kunal Sharma, Adv. for D-4 & 5

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **27.01.2020**

**I.A.No. 11379/2018 under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC for striking
out of the name of the defendant no.3 from the array of parties in
the present suit**

Pleadings qua the aforesaid application already stated to be
complete.

CS(OS) 75/2018

Report of Registry is received.

Counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2 and the defendant no.4 & 5

seek time for filing written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents along with appropriate application for condonation of delay,

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleading, admission/denial of the documents and consideration on the aforesaid application on **13th May, 2020.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 27, 2020*/nk*