



\$~13

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 75/2018

M/S ARCH EFFECTS

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

M/S WHITE EAGLE ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishabh Bansal, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **21.01.2021**

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

File is taken up today as 20/01/2021 was holiday.

Counsel for the plaintiff has not joined the proceedings via video conferencing. Counsel for the plaintiff had not joined the proceedings via video conferencing even on the last date of hearing. Last opportunity is granted for appearance.

I.A.No. 11379/2018 under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC for striking out of the name of the defendant no.3 from the array of parties in the present suit

Pleadings qua the aforesaid application already stated to be complete.



CS(OS) 75/2018

As per office report, nothing fresh has been filed.

On the last date of hearing, counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2 sought time for filing appropriate application for condonation of delay and counsel for the defendant no.4 & 5 sought further time for filing written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents along with appropriate application for condonation of delay. However, as per office nothing fresh has been filed.

At request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleading, admission/denial of the documents and consideration on the aforesaid application on **30th April, 2021.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At this stage, Mr. Kunal Sharma Adv. with Shubhendu Bhattacharyya, Advocates for the defendant no.4 & 5 have joined the proceedings via video conferencing. They have been apprised with the order and next date of hearing.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 21, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)