



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 75/2018**

M/S ARCH EFFECTS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Nagar, Adv.

versus

M/S WHITE EAGLE ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. &

ORS Defendant

Through: Right of D-1 & 2 to file WS
closed vide order dated
21.07.2023
Right of D-4 and 5 to file WS
was closed vide order dt.
12.11.2021.
None for D-3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

01.08.2024

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave.

1. The present matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. Joint Document Schedule has not been filed.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant no.3 is the only contesting defendant in the present case. He further submits that defendant no.3 is not appearing in the matter for conducting admission/denial of documents and filing of Joint Document Schedule.
4. In view of the above, issue court notice to the defendant no.3 as well as to learned counsel for defendant no.3, returnable on the next date of hearing.



5. Let 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A hard copy of the documents and Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.
6. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **9th October, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 1, 2024/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any