



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 75/2018**

M/S ARCH EFFECTS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Raksha Tripathy & Mr.
Deepak Nagar, Adv.

versus

M/S WHITE EAGLE ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. &

ORS Defendant

Through: Right of D-1 & 2 to file WS
closed vide order dated
21.07.2023
Right of D-4 and 5 to file WS
was closed vide order dt.
12.11.2021.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
24.12.2024

I.A.No. 41983/2024 (under Chapter V Rule 5 of Delhi
High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 filed by counsel
for defendant no.3 seeking discharge)

1. As per office note, notice could not be issued to defendant no.3 as PF not filed.
2. Issue court notice of the captioned IA to the defendant no.3, through all permissible modes, including Whatsapp & e-mail, returnable on **24th March, 2025.**

CS(OS) 75/2018

3. The present matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.



4. Joint Document Schedule has not been filed.
5. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant no.3 is the only contesting defendant in the present case. He further submits that defendant no.3 is not appearing in the matter for conducting admission/denial of documents and filing of Joint Document Schedule.
6. An application seeking discharge has been moved by learned counsel or the defendant no.3 which is pending for consideration.
7. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on 24th March, 2025.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 24, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any