



\$~25

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 75/2018
M/S ARCH EFFECTS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Diwakar, Mr. Hitesh, Proxy
Counsels for Mr. Nitesh Rana, Adv.

versus

M/S WHITE EAGLE ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Right of D-1, 4 & 5 to file WS closed
vide order added 12/11/2021.
Mr. Rishabh Bansal & Mr. Himanshi
Malhotra, Advs. for D-3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
12.07.2022

**I.A.No. 11379/2018 under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC for strikingout
of the name of the defendant no.3 from the array of parties in the
present suit**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today. Same has been opposed.
3. Heard. Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff.
4. Re-notify for arguments on the captioned IA on **05th August, 2022.**

**I.A.No.861/2021 (under Section 5 of Limitation Act r/w Section 151
CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2 for condonation of delay
of 39 days in filing the written statement)**



1. Some more time has been sought on behalf of the plaintiff for filing reply to the captioned IA. Let the same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party, who may file rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.
2. Re-notify for completion of pleadings and consideration on **05th August, 2022.**

CS(OS) 75/2018

1. The written statement and affidavit of admission denial, has already been filed by defendant No.3.
2. The written statement and affidavit of admission denial of the defendant No.1 and 2 are yet to be taken on record as application for condonation of delay is pending consideration.
3. Re-notify for further proceedings on **05th August, 2022.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 12, 2022

Click here to check corrigendum, if any