



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 75/2018**

M/S ARCH EFFECTS

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Deepak Nagar, Adv. (Through VC)**

M. 8285634754

versus

M/S WHITE EAGLE ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **23.04.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Sh. Devender Kumar Garg vide Order dated 19.03.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.)

As per previous order, right of defendant no.1 and 2 and 4 and 5 to file Written Statement has already been closed. Therefore only defendant no.3 is the contesting party in the present case. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time for filing Joint Document Schedule qua the documents of plaintiff and defendant no.3.

Joint Document Schedule be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks, after obtaining comments and signatures from Ld. counsel for defendant no.3. Parties are directed to file signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record if any left to be filed, within four weeks with the Registry.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 01.08.2024. The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2024/sm