



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 75/2018**

M/S ARCH EFFECTS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aditya Narayan, Mr. Suyash
Pandey and Ms. Raksha Tripathy,
Advocates

versus

M/S WHITE EAGLE ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **14.07.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that the right of defendant nos. 1 and 2 as well as defendant nos. 4 and 5 to file their written statement stands closed.
2. He states that defendant no. 3 has filed his written statement. He states that defendant no. 3 is, however, not participating in these proceedings and refers to the order dated 05.05.2025.
3. In view of the above, defendant no. 3 is hereby proceeded ex-parte.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to take instructions with respect to further proceedings in the matter.
5. List on **12.09.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 14, 2025/rhc