



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 75/2018
M/S ARCH EFFECTS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.

versus

M/S WHITE EAGLE ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. &

ORS

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

%

ORDER
30.04.2026

1. Vide order dated 25.02.2026, the Hon'ble Court framed issues in the present matter and directed the plaintiff to file list of witnesses within four weeks and evidence affidavits within eight weeks.
2. As per office note, the evidence affidavit, documents and list of witnesses filed on behalf of the plaintiff have been returned under objections.
3. The plaintiff is directed to coordinate with the Registry, remove the objections, and have the same placed on record.
4. List for plaintiff's evidence on **17.09.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 30, 2026/nk